

t

CrI.A.No. 252 OF 2004  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.719/2004 in Criminal Appeal No. 252/2004

AHTESHAM ALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)  
(For bail)( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant is directed to be released on bail, pending decision of the appeal, on his furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master